thtee [3,) of the original ol .t of the
Town (now Citv) of Rensselaer, Jlu-
diauu, being the only room on tbe said
floor of said building; said room in which
this applicant desires to sell liquors as

aforesaid iB more particularly described
as follows: Commencing at a point one

hundred and twenty-five (125) feet and

eight inches Irom the soi-th-easterly cor-

ner of block thiee (3) in the original plat
of the Town (now C ty) of Rensselaor, ‘
Indiana, on the south-westerly bouudaiy
of VatillensHeiaer street in Lot three (3),
in said Block three (3); thence northwest-